507545960 10/16/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7592852

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TOYO ENGINEERING CORPORATION	07/08/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TOYO ENGINEERING CORPORATION	
Street Address:	1-1, NISHI-SHIMBASHI 1-CHOME,	
Internal Address:	MINATO-KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	105-0003	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16991265

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)672-5399

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2026725300

Email: ipdocketing@foley.com, swalker@foley.com

Correspondent Name: FOLEY & LARDNER LLP Address Line 1: 3000 K STREET, NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	120569-0107	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHELE M. SIMKIN	
SIGNATURE:	/Michele M. Simkin/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/16/2022	

Total Attachments: 1

source=TOYO_CHANGE_OF_ADDRESS#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 061685 FRAME: 0467

507545960

Translation in relevant part of Certificate of All Removed Matters

Page 1

CERTIFICATE OF ALL REMOVED MATTERS

1-6, Uchisaiwaicho 2-Chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo TOYO ENGINEERING CORPORATION

REGISTRATION NUMBER 0100-01-024113

TRADE NAME TOYO ENGINEERING CORPORATION

HEAD OFFICE

2-5, Kasumigaseki 3-Chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo

5-1, Marunouchi 1-Chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo

Relocated on August 1, 2007

Registered on August 1, 2007

1-6, Uchisaiwaicho 2-Chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo

Relocated on March 1, 2022

Relocated on March 1, 2022

Document No. 7867442 *underlined part is deleted 1/44

Page 44

MATTERS ABOUT REGISTRATION RECORDS

The head office is relocated to 1-1, Nishi-Shimbashi 1-Chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo on 1 July 2022

Registered on 8 July 2022

Removed on 8 July 2022

This document certifies that the above items are all removed matters entered in the company registry.

August 30 2022,

Certified by Minoru Oyamada (SEAL)

Register

Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau

Document No. 7867442 *underlined part is deleted 44/44

PATENT REEL: 061685 FRAME: 0468

RECORDED: 10/16/2022